HLMP-D101/D105, HLMP-K101/K105
T-13/4 (5 mm), T-1 (3 mm), High Intensity,
Double Heterojunction AlGaAs Red LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
These solid-state LED lamps utilize newly developed
double heterojunction (DH) AlGaAs/GaAs material tech-
nology. This LED material has outstanding light output

Note:
1.	 θ1/2 is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the on-axis value.
Part Numbering System
HLMP - x    x   xx - x    x    x      xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Lens Type
01: Tinted, Diffused
05: Untinted, Nondiffused
Color Options
1: AlGaAs Red
Package Options
D: T-13/4
K: T-1
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter Value
Peak Forward Current[1,2] 300 mA
Average Forward Current[2] 20 mA
DC Current[3] 30 mA
Power Dissipation 87 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 μA) 5 V
Transient Forward Current (10 μs Pulse)[4] 500 mA
LED Junction Temperature 110°C
Operating Temperature Range -20 to +100°C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100°C